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Employment of Displaced Persons in H.E.C. Ranchi

753. Shri Kartlk Oraon: Will the Minister of Industrial Development and Company Affairs be pleased to state:

fa) the total number of applications received for jobs from displaced persons in the Heavy Engineering Corporation Ltd., Ranchi, with special reference to Adivasis (category-wise);

(b) the to:al number of displaced persons actually appointed, and the number of adivasis theiifor category-wise;

(c) .vhether overnment propose to absjrb all displaced persons who meet the requirement of Heavy Engineering Corporation Ltd., for various jobs;
and

(d) if the answer to part (c) above be in the negative, the reasons therefor?  '

The Minister of Industrial Development and Company Affairs (Shri F, A.
Ahmed): (a) This information is not available. Applications from displaced persons were not separately called for. Alt eligible persons were interviewed and a panel of persons suitable for employment drawn up.

(»

In the grade of Adivasis Othert

(1) Rs. 4 -95 , Nil 2

(it) Rs. 1 -575 .   44  25

(m)uptoRs. no/-   157  44

(c) and fd). It is the intention to employ as many displaced persons as possible consistent with the availability of suitable posts. While at present there are not enough vacant posts, as and when suitable vacancies arise, employment of displaced persons will be considered.

Employment of Local Persons In
HJE.C., Ranchi

2754. Shri Kartfk Oraon: Will the Minister of Industrial Development and Company Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the management of Heavy Engineering Corporation Ltd., Ranchi as a matter of policy give preference in the employment of the local persons;

(b) if so, the total number of employees as on the 31st March, 1967;

(c) the total number of local people in the District and the neighbouring districts in which the project is located;

(d) the total number of State people (State in whidi the project is located excluding local persons);

(e) the total number of persons from other States; and

(f) the total number of local p«rsons with a salary of:
(i) Rs. 1,6 and above per month.

(i) Rs. 1, and below; and

(iii) Rs. 1,6 per month?

Dm MlnMer of Industrial Development and Company Affaire (Shri F. A.
Ahmed): (a) In the matter of recruitment the Management of Heavy Engineering Corporation, Ranchi has recognised that it would be of advantage if persons who come from areas near about the place of location of the project secure appointment to posts in lower scales.

(b) 16426.

(c) to (f). District-wise figures are not maintained and it is not considered necessary to do so. According to existing policy of the overnment, recruitment to posts other than those of class III and class IV or equivalent grades is made through all India advertisement and no State-wise statistics are maintained.

The total number of class III and class IV posts is 13823, out of which 1742 aic held by persons from Bihar.

Railway asetted Staff

2755. Shri ashpal Singh:
Shri P. N. Solanki:
Shri K. P. Singh Deo:
Shri P. K. Deo:
Shri Onkar Lai Berwa:
Shri Onkar Singh:
Shri K. Haidar:

(b) It is alraady under scrutiny of the overnment.

Export of Mild Steel

2756. Shri S. K. Tapuriah: Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Metals be pleased to state:

(a1) whether it is a fact that exports of mild steel have decreased and are coming to a standstill;

(b) the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken by overnment to revive the export of this item?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Steel, Mines and Metals (6**1
P. C. Sethi): (a) No. Sir.

<b) and (c. Do not arise.

Attack on Railway Booking OAce,
Ranaghat

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railway azetted stall hav asked for parity with other All-India Services in respect of pay; and

(b) if so. the action proposed to be taken on their demand?

The Minister of Railways (Shri C.
M. Poooacha): (a) The representation from the Railway arctted Officers is for the revision of their scales of pay in line with the revision made in other Department* it the overnment.

2757. Shr| S. K. Tannriah:
Shri D. N. Patodia:
Shri Vishwa Nath Pandey:
Shri D. C. Sharma:
Shri Onkar Lai Berwa:
Shri Onkar Singh:
Shri C. K. Bhattaoharyya:
Shri Hnkam Chand Kachwai:
Shri Ram Singh Ayarwal:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

la) whether a huge crowd attacked the Railway booking office, looted and damaged railway property at

